
2525

D2. (BAS-311HN-0 S) / Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-311HN-0 S)
BAS-311HN 
326H

11 7 14

33

36 373435

42

52
47

40 58

41

12
17

13

6

2524

4

32

25

20

31

15

9

5

16

8
10

12
3

21

5453

28

46

27

28 39
26

27

56

55
38

29

19

30

43
44

45

50

48
49

18

51

57

23

59

22



26

D2. 押え上げ関係（BAS-311HN-0[]S） / Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-311HN-0[]S)
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA5593001 1 ボ-ルブツシユ LINEAR BUSH 16
2 SB4381001 1 リニアブシュトメイタ LINEAR BUSH SETTING PLATE
3 018400836 2 アナボルト4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
4 SB4424001 1 オサエアゲイタクミ WORK CLAMP LIFTER PLATE ASSY
5 SB4423001 1 シ-トE 150X100 SEAT E 150X100
6 062400416 4 ナベコ4X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4
7 SA4736001 1 オサエアゲレバ- WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER
8 152744001 1 ヨコオクリカクコマピン PIN
9 102630021 1 ハリボウアンナイカクコマ NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
10 SA4737001 1 オサエアゲレバ-ジクB WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT B
11 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 S20356001 1 ヒラザガネ10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
13 048080342 1 トメワE8 RETAINING RING E8
14 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 118208001 1 ミゾツキピン DOWEL PIN
16 SA4738001 1 オサエアゲリンク WORK CLAMP LIFTER LINK
17 SB0705101 2 オサエアゲリンクダンネジ LINK SHOULDER SCREW
18 SA4739001 1 オサエアゲバネ WORK CLAMP SPRING
19 SA4741301 1 モ-タ-ブラケット MOTOR BRACKET
20 SB4382001 1 オサエアゲモ-タイタ WORK CLAMP MOTOR PLATE
21 018501036 2 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
22 SB4277201 1 パルスモ-タPクミ PULSE MOTOR ASSY P
23 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
24 SA4743001 1 オサエアゲクドウギヤ WORK CLAMP DRIVING GEAR
25 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
26 SA4744001 1 オサエアゲシテンジク WORK CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
27 SA4647001 2 タマジクウケ6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR
28 048100142 2 トメワジクヨウC10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
29 062400616 1 ナベコ4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
30 SB3848001 1 ヒラザガネチュウ4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
31 SA4745001 1 オサエアゲカムギヤ WORK CLAMP CAM GEAR
32 016061031 1 アナトガリ6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
33 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
34 SA4746001 1 オサエアゲカム WORK CLAMP CAM
35 S35079000 1 ニ-ドルロ-ラ3X11.8 NEEDLE ROLLER, 3X11.8
36 016061031 1 アナトガリ6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
37 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
38 SA4747001 1 オサエゲンテンドグ WORK CLAMP H-POSITION DOG
39 018400636 1 アナボルト4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
40 SA4748101 1 オサエアゲレバ-ジク WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT
41 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
42 SA6210001 1 カンケツクドウレバ- STEPPING W-CLAMP DRIVING LEVER
43 SA3441101 1 オサエアゲコロジク W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
44 070696800 1 Rタマジクウケ696ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 696ZZ
45 109763022 1 ザガネ WASHER
46 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
47 SA4750001 1 オサエアゲクドウレバ- WORK CLAMP DRIVING SHAFT
48 SA3441101 1 オサエアゲコロジク W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
49 070696800 1 Rタマジクウケ696ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 696ZZ
50 109763022 1 ザガネ WASHER
51 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
52 S20356001 1 ヒラザガネ10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
53 SA4752001 1 オサエアゲカムストッパ WORK CLAMP CAM STOPPER
54 062400616 2 ナベコ4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
55 SA4753001 1 オサエアゲセンサ-イタ WORK CLAMP SENSOR PLATE
56 062400616 2 ナベコ4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
57 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
58 018061236 2 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
59 SA4224001 1 マ-クチュウイ30X40 MARK ATTENTION 30X40

BAS-311HN 

326H

lbr
Texte surligné 

lbr
Texte surligné 



2323

BAS-341H/342HD2. / Work clamp lifter mechanism

6
7

2

4

15

18 28

19

14

13

3

10
9

10 17

8

9

30

29
16

11

1

12

27

27

26

20

24

21
22

23

25

7

5

31



24

D2. 押え上げ関係 / Work clamp lifter mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA4741301 1 モ-タ-ブラケット MOTOR BRACKET
2 SB4382001 1 オサエアゲモータイタ WORK CLAMP MOTOR PLATE
3 018501036 2 アナボルト5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
4 SB4277201 1 パルスモータPクミ PULSE MOTOR ASSY P
5 018401036 4 アナボルト4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
6 SA4743001 1 オサエアゲクドウギヤ WORK CLAMP DRIVING GEAR
7 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 SA4744001 1 オサエアゲシテンジク WORK CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
9 SA4647001 2 タマジクウケ6900ZZNR BALL BEARING 6900ZZNR
10 048100142 2 トメワジクヨウC10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
11 062400616 1 ナベコ4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
12 SB3848001 1 ヒラザガネチュウ4 WASHER_PLAIN_M_4
13 SA4745001 1 オサエアゲカムギヤ WORK CLAMP CAM GEAR
14 016061031 1 アナトガリ6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
15 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SA4747001 1 オサエゲンテンドグ WORK CLAMP H-POSITION DOG
17 018400636 1 アナボルト4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
18 SA4748101 1 オサエアゲレバ-ジク WORK CLAMP LEVER SHAFT
19 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 SA6210001 1 カンケツクドウレバ- STEPPING W-CLAMP DRIVING LEVER
21 SA3441101 1 オサエアゲコロジク W-CLAMP LIFTER ROLLER SHAFT
22 070696800 1 Rタマジクウケ696ZZ BALL BEARING RADIAL 696ZZ
23 109763022 1 ザガネ WASHER
24 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
25 012060636 1 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
26 SA4757101 1 セツトカラ- SET SCREW COLLAR
27 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
28 018061236 2 アナボルト6X12 BOLT SOCKET M6X12
29 SA4753001 1 オサエアゲセンサ-イタ WORK CLAMP SENSOR PLATE
30 062400616 2 ナベコ4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
31 SA4224001 1 マークチュウイ 30X40 MARK ATTENTION 30X40

BAS-341H/342H




